Once fifteen percent (15%) of the available balance in the general 

fund has been allocated to off-campus events, any additional 

applications for off-campus events shall not be funded in an 

amount exceeding fifty percent (50%) of the amount requested or 

one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), whichever amount 

is lower.  This provision may be waived by a two-thirds vote of the 

Student Senate. 

Section 109 Those requesting Travel funds shall be required to submit a 

B.U.C. Fund application for an off-campus event by the deadline